Race Date
September 21, 2019

SOUTHWEST XC MEET 2019
Final Team Results

Bib No

Team - JOHNSON
Team Score (places):36

Name

1388 MCKENZIE CRAGUN
1387 KAYLA DOMINGUEZ
1390 Julia Plata

1389 Michelle Goains

1391 BETHANY WHITTAKER
1392 Ximena Medina

1393 Isabella Shelley

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - PCS
Team Score (places):75

848 Isabella Gomez

847 Victoria Trevino

849 Andrea Alanis

850 Gabrielle Sigala

852 Maria-Salome Gonzalez
853 Joseliz Andujar-Pimentel

OO WN P

Team - Incarnate Word High School
Team Score (places):93

810 Carolina Taboada
811 Hannah Cullum
809 Arianna Garcia
812 Miriam Dimaala
813 Gabby Luna

814 Olivia Sanchez
815 Mandy Gonzales

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Team - Veterans Memorial
Team Score (places):112

288 deanna garcia
285 breanda calvillo
286 jackie carasco
289 jadarivera

297 jazmyn garcia
291 jenevieve hadas
298 nina garcia

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results By VF Productions

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 23:14.47
4 4 22:56.94  22:56.94 0:00.00
5 9 23:03.43  46:00.37 0:06.49
6 15 23:05.25 1:09:05.62 0:08.31
8 23 23:17.21 1:32:22.83 0:20.27
13 36 23:49.52 1:56:12.35 0:52.58
(21) (57) 24:27.37 2:20:39.72 1:30.43
(32) (89) 25:29.20 2:46:08.92 2:32.26
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 24:08.25
1 1 22:07.18  22:07.18 0:00.00
2 3 22:34.80  44:41.98 0:27.62
3 6 22:46.16 1:07:28.14 0:38.98
16 22 24:14.78 1:31:42.92 2:07.60
53 75 28:58.31 2:00:41.23 6:51.13
(54) (129) 29:30.19 2:30:11.42 7:23.01
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 24:12.47
10 10 23:18.90  23:18.90 0:00.00
11 21 23:23.99  46:42.89 0:05.09
15 36 24:06.77 1:10:49.66 0:47.87
23 59 24:33.71 1:35:23.37 1:14.81
34 93 25:39.00 2:01:02.37 2:20.10
(46) (139) 27:12.78 2:28:15.15 3:53.88
(47) (186) 27:13.65 2:55:28.80 3:54.75
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 24:37.36
7 7 23:14.40  23:14.40 0:00.00
17 24 24:15.77  47:30.17 1:01.37
24 48 24:37.27 1:12:07.44 1:22.87
28 76 25:07.46 1:37:14.90 1:53.06
36 112 25:51.88 2:03:06.78 2:37.48
(44) (156) 26:50.26 2:29:57.04 3:35.86
(49) (205) 28:02.42 2:57:59.46 4:48.02
1 09/21/2019 10:29:39



Race Date

September 21, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Harlandale
Team Score (places):114

806
807
499
801
500

a b~ wbdN -

Danielle Resendiz
Karyme Rosas
Nadia Galindo
Jasmine Gutierrez
Andrea Gonzalez

Team - Steele
Team Score (places):132

1355
1358
1349
1350
1339

a b~ wDN -

Hammack Haeli
Potts Gabriella
Durham Takiyah
Felan Angelina
Anderson Whitney

Team - Southwest HS
Team Score (places):140

1218
1214
1217
1216
1215

ga b~ wnN -

Madison Perez
Mileena Alcala
Angelina Barrera
Leigh Ann Aldridge
Zayna Arriaga

Team - Southside
Team Score (places):191

1057
1053
1058
1052
1056
1055
1054

~NOoO b~ WDNPRE

Mikayla Guillen
Jasmin Frasuto
Jessilynn Zocher
Litzy Aguilar

Mia Gonzalez
Natalia Garcia
Clarissa Garcia

Team - judson
Team Score (places):196

1 1229
2 1231
3 1234

Marlene Guerrero
Ashlynn Hill
Natalia Ramirez

Results By VF Productions

SOUTHWEST XC MEET 2019

Final Team Results

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS

Overall
Place

22
26
27
30

12
14
29
35
42

18
19
20
38
45

25
31
37
48
50

(51)

(52)

33
39
40

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 24:35.13

9
31
57
84

114

23:18.27
24:31.25
24:55.68
25:00.23
25:10.23

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 24:57.51

12
26
55
90
132

23:27.22
23:50.42
25:09.11
25:40.22
26:40.59

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 25:09.91

18
37
57
95
140

24:17.23
24:18.84
24:24.27
25:55.94
26:53.27

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 26:27.79

25
56
93
141
191
(242)
(294)

24:54.26
25:24.72
25:55.52
27:51.30
28:13.16
28:31.42
28:42.25

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 26:08.52

33
72
112

25:29.80
25:59.58
26:13.20

23:18.27
47:49.52
1:12:45.20
1:37:45.43
2:02:55.66

23:27.22
47:17.64
1:12:26.75
1:38:06.97
2:04:47.56

24:17.23
48:36.07
1:13:00.34
1:38:56.28
2:05:49.55

24:54.26

50:18.98
1:16:14.50
1:44:05.80
2:12:18.96
2:40:50.38
3:09:32.63

25:29.80
51:29.38
1:17:42.58

Time
Back

0:00.00
1:12.98
1:37.41
1:41.96
1:51.96

0:00.00
0:23.20
1:41.89
2:13.00
3:13.37

0:00.00
0:01.61
0:07.04
1:38.71
2:36.04

0:00.00
0:30.46
1:01.26
2:57.04
3:18.90
3:37.16
3:47.99

0:00.00
0:29.78
0:43.40

09/21/2019 10:29:40



Race Date
September 21, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - judson
Team Score (places):196
4 1232 Merely Magana
5 1233 Meagan Silva
Team - Somerset
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 251 Avalean Villalobos
2 245  Ayla Dominguez
Team - JAY
Team Score (places):Inc.
823
824

825
826

Lillibeth Castro
Victoria George
Juliette Navarro
Jenalisa Lopez

A wWDN PR

Team - SA Memorial
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1027 Nikki Tolbert
2 1026 Nayeli Luna

Team - Fox Tech
Team Score (places):Inc.

1034
1035
1043
1038

Bella Villarreal

Natalia Moreno
Brianna Trevino
Eliana Apolinar

A WDN PR

Team - McCollum
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1087 Jonathan Carmona

Results By VF Productions

SOUTHWEST XC MEET 2019
Final Team Results

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS

Overall
Place

41
43

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

o1 o1 01 O

g1 o1 01 O

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 26:08.52

153 26:13.77 1:43:56.35 0:43.97
196 26:46.27 2:10:42.62 1:16.47
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
24:34.89  24:34.89 0:00.00
31:35.72  56:10.61 7:00.83
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
22:05.35  22:05.35 0:00.00
23:00.39  45:05.74 0:55.04
23:16.42 1:08:22.16 1:11.07
26:38.77 1:35:00.93 4:33.42
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
26:47.26  26:47.26 0:00.00
30:29.34  57:16.60 3:42.08
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
25:40.22  25:40.22 0:00.00
26:03.25  51:43.47 0:23.03
26:21.52 1:18:04.99 0:41.30
27:33.27 1:45:38.26 1:53.05
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
24:45.24  24:4524 0:00.00

09/21/2019 10:29:40



Race Date
September 21, 2019

Bib No

Team - YWLA
Team Score (places):49

Name

470 Campbell Taylor
471 Leah Villanueva
469 Thalia Revilla
463 Amberlin Casiano
467 Sarah Morales
466 Raven Godina
465 Lauren Fowlks

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - JOHNSON
Team Score (places):113

1395
1394
1398
1397
1396
1399
1403
1401
1402
1386
1404
1400

Haley Black
INGRID PAREDES
Emma Hammar
Jenni Swartz

Ferny Villafuerte
Danae McDonald
Teya Garner
JAYCIE HUBBARD
Ivana Hernandez
Auburn Pearson
Claudia Gonzalez
KAYLEE NORMAN

© 0O ~NO UL WNPF

el
N PO

Team - Floresville
Team Score (places):114

278 Brooklyn Chavez
283 Erin Navarro

279 Nadia Cassias
281 Mikayla Mendoza
284 Emily Sotelo

282 Elisa Morales
280 Katie Gutierrez

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Southwest Legacy

Team Score (places):116

1 1007 Regina Pompa
2 1004 Hannah Maldonado
3 1008 Savannah Ramirez

Results By VF Productions

SOUTHWEST XC MEET 2019
Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 24:49.94
2 2 23:49.40 23:49.40 0:00.00
3 5 23:49.79 47:39.19 0:00.39
4 9 24:20.64 1:11:59.83 0:31.24
14 23 25:25.75 1:37:25.58 1:36.35
26 49 26:44.14 2:04:09.72 2:54.74
(36) (85) 27:36.90 2:31:46.62 3:47.50
(47) (132) 28:25.52 3:00:12.14 4:36.12
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 26:15.43
13 13 25:01.57 25:01.57 0:00.00
16 29 25:36.92 50:38.49 0:35.35
27 56 26:48.36 1:17:26.85 1:46.79
28 84 26:53.40 1:44:20.25 1:51.83
29 113 26:56.90 2:11:17.15 1:55.33
(38) (151) 27:46.15 2:39:03.30  2:44.58
(39) (190) 27:47.15 3:06:50.45 2:45.58
More Than 7 29:09.35 3:35:59.80 4:07.78
More Than 7 29:25.47 4:05:25.27 4:23.90
More Than 7 29:34.34 4:34:59.61 4:32.77
More Than 7 30:09.74 5:05:09.35 5:08.17
More Than 7 30:50.55 5:35:59.90 5:48.98
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 26:25.87
5 5 24:26.14 24:26.14 0:00.00
19 24 26:10.29 50:36.43 1:44.15
21 45 26:26.90 1:17:03.33 2:00.76
32 77 27:22.36 1:44:25.69 2:56.22
37 114 27:43.65 2:12:09.34 3:17.51
(50) (164) 28:32.34 2:40:41.68 4:06.20
(52) (216) 29:02.89 3:09:44.57 4:36.75
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 26:25.01
1 1 23:21.55 23:21.55 0:00.00
8 9 24:39.81 48:01.36 1:18.26
11 20 24:52.23 1:12:53.59 1:30.68
4 09/21/2019 10:29:41



Race Date
September 21, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Southwest Legacy
Team Score (places):116

4 1002 Sara Aragon
5 1009 Maria Rodriguez

Team - Steele
Team Score (places):124

1354 Guest Danielle

1345 Corona Janice

1362 Suarez Samira

1360 Sampson Natasha
1357 Maldanado Alexa
1361 Shadowens Serenity

O Ul WN P

Team - JFK
Team Score (places):124

1301 Adriana Ruiz

1303 Merisah Sanchez
1302 Angelica Cortinas
1305 Victoria Flores-Lares
1307 Emily Herrera

a b~ WN P

Team - Clemens HS
Team Score (places):139

1281 Valerie Chicherski

1275 Avery Ayal

1276 Lizeth Mendoza

1277 Gabriel Tucker

1283 Alex Poharesky

1285 Payton Mary

1289 Anevay Pacheco-Gaines
1284 Jocelyn Ervin

o ~NO Ol A~ WNDNBE

Team - Fox Tech
Team Score (places):177

1040 Jenna Garza
1042 Sabrina Leyvas
1036 Franki Villarreal
1041 Klinique Romero

A WDNPF

Results By VF Productions

SOUTHWEST XC MEET 2019

Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 26:25.01
40 60 27:50.14 1:40:43.73 4:28.59
56 116 31:21.33 2:12:05.06 7:59.78
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 26:41.17
15 15 25:35.30  25:35.30 0:00.00
22 37 26:33.48  52:08.78 0:58.18
23 60 26:34.14 1:18:42.92 0:58.84
31 91 27:17.30 1:46:00.22 1:42.00
33 124 27:25.61 2:13:25.83 1:50.31
(46) (170) 28:12.64 2:41:38.47 2:37.34
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 26:17.52
6 6 24:3553  24:35.53 0:00.00
7 13 24:38.58  49:14.11 0:03.05
12 25 24:55.89 1:14:10.00 0:20.36
48 73 28:28.96 1:42:38.96 3:53.43
51 124 28:48.65 2:11:27.61 4:13.12
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 26:47.09
10 10 24:50.93  24:50.93 0:00.00
17 27 25:39.77 50:30.70 0:48.84
24 51 26:37.39 1:17:08.09 1:46.46
35 86 27:34.77 1:44:42.86 2:43.84
53 139 29:12.60 2:13:55.46 4:21.67
(55) (194) 31:10.64 2:45:06.10 6:19.71
(57) (251) 31:37.66 3:16:43.76 6:46.73
More Than 7 32:26.22 3:49:09.98 7:35.29
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 27:28.53
18 18 25:50.17 25:50.17 0:00.00
20 38 26:15.56  52:05.73 0:25.39
41 79 27:51.15 1:19:56.88 2:00.98
44 123 28:08.51 1:48:05.39 2:18.34
5 09/21/2019 10:29:42



Race Date

September 21, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Fox Tech
Team Score (places):177

1037
1039
1044
1046
1045

© 00 ~N O o

Team - Veterans Memorial

Sophia Apolinar
Amy Ruiz

Paulina Munoz
Alexis Krist
Miranda Gonzales

Team Score (places):204

293
296
300
292
299
295
401

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

carmen cain
rachel zamora
emily ryan
alexis mouton
jalene gonzalez
angela castillo
lyssie stewart

Team - East Central
Team Score (places):211

420
421
422
427
424

a b~ WN P

Jazmyne Salinas
Emily Hofmann
Jasmine Perez
Greenly Pluchinsky
Zayda Rodriguez

Team - Southside
Team Score (places):307

1068
1071
1065
1070
1066
1059
1064
1060
1061
1063

© 00 ~NOO O WN P

[y
o

Leona Reyes
Aubrey Valdez
Ana Maya
Guadalupe Ruelas
Jalin Nemer
Samantha Abrego
Julissa Galan
Yaretzi Alday
Kaitlyn Castro
Paris Dehoyos

Results By VF Productions

SOUTHWEST XC MEET 2019

Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS

Overall
Place

54
(59)
(68)
More Than 7
More Than 7

34
45
49
67

(70)

(76)

25
30
42
43
71

58

60

62

63

64
(65)
(66)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 27:28.53

177
(236)
(304)

29:17.27
32:23.58
34:12.66
34:36.93
35:47.17

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 28:32.46

9
43
88
137
204
(274)

(350)

24:44.64
27:33.55
28:09.55
28:31.40
33:43.16
34:32.82
41:16.42

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 28:56.59

25
55
97
140
211

26:39.34
27:07.71
27:59.56
28:06.85
34:49.51

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 32:40.32

58
118
180
243
307

(372)

(438)

32:23.38
32:31.91
32:34.73
32:55.66
32:55.92
32:56.52
33:06.16
34:02.34
35:23.42
44:40.64

2:17:22.66
2:49:46.24
3:23:58.90
3:58:35.83
4:34:23.00

24:44.64

52:18.19
1:20:27.74
1:48:59.14
2:22:42.30
2:57:15.12
3:38:31.54

26:39.34
53:47.05
1:21:46.61
1:49:53.46
2:24:42.97

32:23.38
1:04:55.29
1:37:30.02
2:10:25.68
2:43:21.60
3:16:18.12
3:49:24.28
4:23:26.62
4:58:50.04
5:43:30.68

Time
Back

3:27.10
6:33.41
8:22.49
8:46.76
9:57.00

0:00.00
2:48.91
3:24.91
3:46.76
8:58.52
9:48.18
16:31.78

0:00.00
0:28.37
1:20.22
1:27.51
8:10.17

0:00.00
0:08.53
0:11.35
0:32.28
0:32.54
0:33.14
0:42.78
1:38.96
3:00.04
12:17.26

09/21/2019 10:29:42



SOUTHWEST XC MEET 2019

Race Date
September 21, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
JV GIRLS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Incarnate Word High School Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):349 Average Time: 35:43.19
1 816 Mariela Betancourt 61 61 32:34.13 32:34.13 0:00.00
2 817 Sydney Pearson 69 130 34:21.83 1:06:55.96 1:47.70
3 821 Jayde Felix 72 202 35:39.87 1:42:35.83 3:05.74
4 818 Arianna Reyes 73 275 37:58.92 2:20:34.75 5:24.79
5 819 Emily Leal 74 349 38:01.20 2:58:35.95 5:27.07
6 820 Sofia Garza (75) (424) 39:28.39 3:38:04.34 6:54.26
Team - judson Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1235 Wendy Lopez Rojas Less Than 5 21:52.14 21:52.14 0:00.00
2 1267 Gabriela Mianda Feliz Less Than 5 28:00.58 49:52.72 6:08.44
3 1265 Lluvia Rodriguez Less Than 5 30:54.15 1:20:46.87 9:02.01
4 1236 Chloe Valles Less Than 5 34:01.33 1:54:48.20 12:09.19
Team - Harlandale Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 808 Brianna Sanchez Less Than 5 27:07.10 27:07.10 0:00.00
2 802 Bianca Hernandez Less Than 5 29:51.24 56:58.34 2:44.14
Team - JAY Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 830 Natalie Soto Less Than 5 29:37.82 29:37.82 0:00.00
2 827 Chloe Dunes Less Than 5 29:40.60 59:18.42 0:02.78
Team - SA Memorial Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1032 Cailey Hernandez Less Than 5 26:52.64 26:52.64 0:00.00
2 1031 Sienna Charles Less Than 5 27:06.90 53:59.54 0:14.26
3 1028 Skylar Herrera Less Than 5 28:29.51 1:22:29.05 1:36.87
4 1033 Marlynn Sandoval Less Than 5 32:26.62 1:54:55.67 5:33.98
Team - Southwest HS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1221 Jacqueline Barrera Less Than 5 28:39.86 28:39.86 0:00.00
2 1219 Veronica Pusateri Less Than 5 29:15.64 57:55.50 0:35.78
3 1222 Julianna Rivas Less Than 5 36:56.61 1:34:52.11 8:16.75

Results By VF Productions 7 09/21/2019 10:29:43



SOUTHWEST XC MEET 2019

Race Date
September 21, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
JV GIRLS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - CAST HS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1224 Jennifer Melchor Less Than 5 38:34.97 38:34.97 0:00.00
Team - South San Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1247 VICTORIA MORALEZ Less Than 5 25:56.39  25:56.39 0:00.00
2 1249 AMBER CARBAJAL Less Than 5 34:29.97 1:00:26.36 8:33.58

Results By VF Productions 8 09/21/2019 10:29:43



